

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 15647/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2017 in ITA No. 23/2015 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX SHIMLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CUTTING EDGE TECHNOLOGIES

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.65611/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65614/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15988/2018 (XIV)

(With IA 68332/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 14-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG.

Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the last week of July,
2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER