

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24230/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2017 in ITA No. 61/2016 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CLASSIC BINDING INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101628/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...Diary No(s). 24234/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102124/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Debashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by two weeks.

List along with S.L.P.(C)...D.No. 22745/2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER