

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34756/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2018 in ITA No. 8/2018 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HYCRON ELECTRONICS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151146/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. C.Vikram Shekhar P., Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 3.12.2018.

To be listed along SL.P.(C) D. No. 28075/2018 and other similar matters.

It would be ensured that the respondent is served.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER