

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24678/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2018 in ITA No. 39/2016 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYCRON ELECTRONICS

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

MA 2976/2018 in C.A. No. 7223/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.162239/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 28-11-2018 This application was mentioned on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

Ms. Christy Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Christy Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List M.A. No. 2976/2018 in C.A. No. 7223/2018 on 03.12.2018.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER