

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24678/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2018 in ITA No. 39/2016 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYCRON ELECTRONICS

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO. 122915/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24679/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 122779/2018)

Diary No(s). 34756/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151146/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

MA 2840/2018 in C.A. No. 7217/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152449/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

MA 2880/2018 in C.A. No. 7218/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133751/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

MA 2841/2018 in C.A. No. 7221/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152434/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

MA 2976/2018 in C.A. No. 7223/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.162239/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

MA 2850/2018 in C.A. No. 7215/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152420/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

MA 2852/2018 in C.A. No. 7236/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152103/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 2879/2018 in C.A. No. 7222/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.151411/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 16 I.E. M.A. NO. 2840/2018])

Date : 03-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Mr. Nishant Thakker, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
 Mr. Pramod Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
respondent, matters stand adjourned for two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 23179/2018 & SLP(C) No. 23414 of 2018 shall also be
listed along with these matters.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER