

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1983/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2018 in ITA No. 189/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S ARION HEALTHCARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

with

SLP (C) No.2296/2019

with

SLP (C) Dy. Nos. 1931/2019

(I.A. NO. 13429/2019- Condonation of delay in filing)

Date : 28-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with S.L.P.(C) No. 23172 of 2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER