

ITEM NO.55 + 36

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23172/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2017 in ITA No. 69/2016 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX SHIMLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AARHAM SOFTRONICS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23176/2018 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 100908/2018)

SLP(C) No. 23179/2018 (XIV)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 170242/2018)

SLP(C) No. 24678/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 23414/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 24679/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 122779/2018)

MA 2880/2018 in C.A. No. 7218/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133751/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Diary No(s). 34756/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151146/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

MA 2879/2018 in C.A. No. 7222/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.151411/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

MA 2852/2018 in C.A. No. 7236/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152103/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 2850/2018 in C.A. No. 7215/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152420/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

MA 2841/2018 in C.A. No. 7221/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152434/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

MA 2840/2018 in C.A. No. 7217/2018 (XIV)

MA 2976/2018 in C.A. No. 7223/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.162239/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 2296/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 1983/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3278/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.13429/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No. 2860/2019
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. and IA No. 16873/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 08-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parsi Pardiwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Hiten Chande, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kaura, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in Diary No. 2860/2019.

List the matters for hearing on 14.02.2019.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR